

Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to:	Date Awarded:	Amount Awarded
Zignego Company, Inc.	06/04/08	\$2,434,069.50

Project Manager: Andrew Trimble Consultant: Omni Assc.

State of Wisconsin	Airport:	ATW - Outagamie County Regional Airport	Bid Date:	5/15/2008
Department of Transportation	Project:	SAP-71 0744-44-71	Bid Time:	2:00 P.M.
Bureau of Aeronautics	Bid for:	Main Terminal Apron expansion	DBE Goals:	- na -

DESCRIPTION: BASE BID - TERMINAL APRON EXPANSION				Zignego Company, Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Michaels Corporation	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	25,600	C.Y.	\$5.72	\$146,432.00	\$5.72	\$146,432.00	\$6.14	\$157,184.00
P15632	SILT FENCE, SILTY SOIL, DELIVERED	2,400	L.F.	\$0.90	\$2,160.00	\$0.90	\$2,160.00	\$0.90	\$2,160.00
P15634	SILT FENCE, SILTY SOIL, INSTALLED	2,400	L.F.	\$1.10	\$2,640.00	\$1.10	\$2,640.00	\$1.10	\$2,640.00
P15636	SILT FENCE MAINTAINED	250	L.F.	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
P15639	EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	3	EACH	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
P15640	EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	1	EACH	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
P15612	EROSION MAT, DELIVERED, CLASS II, TYPE B	1,550	S.Y.	\$0.75	\$1,162.50	\$0.75	\$1,162.50	\$0.75	\$1,162.50
P15613	EROSION MAT, INSTALLED, CLASS II, TYPE B	1,550	S.Y.	\$0.85	\$1,317.50	\$0.85	\$1,317.50	\$0.85	\$1,317.50
P15801	REMOVING RIGID PAVEMENT	345	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$1,725.00	\$5.00	\$1,725.00	\$2.45	\$845.25
P15802	REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	1,100	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$3,300.00	\$3.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.22	\$1,342.00

DESCRIPTION: BASE BID - TERMINAL APRON EXPANSION				Zignego Company, Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Michaels Corporation	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P15806	REMOVING GUTTER	455	L.F.	\$2.00	\$910.00	\$2.00	\$910.00	\$3.00	\$1,365.00
X15899	SAW CUTTING, PCC PAVEMENT	4,320	IN-FT	\$0.50	\$2,160.00	\$0.35	\$1,512.00	\$0.48	\$2,073.60
P15901	SITE FINISHING	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
628.7010	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B	4	EACH	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECK	30	L.F.	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
628.7550	CULVERT PIPE DITCH CHECKS	2	EACH	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
P20901	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	11,500	TON	\$8.92	\$102,580.00	\$8.92	\$102,580.00	\$9.01	\$103,615.00
P30601	ECONCRETE SUBBASE COURSE	16,600	S.Y.	\$11.25	\$186,750.00	\$12.73	\$211,318.00	\$15.72	\$260,952.00
P50110	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 15 INCH	16,400	S.Y.	\$42.20	\$692,080.00	\$40.00	\$656,000.00	\$35.49	\$582,036.00
P50131	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT QMP	16,400	S.Y.	\$0.75	\$12,300.00	\$0.86	\$14,104.00	\$0.85	\$13,940.00
	15" PCC PAVEMENT PAY ADJUSTMENT INCENTIVE (ASSUME 6%)	16,400	S.Y.		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
X50191	DRILLED DOWELS	340	EACH	\$20.00	\$6,800.00	\$15.00	\$5,100.00	\$15.93	\$5,416.20
X50192	DRILLED TIE BARS	480	EACH	\$10.00	\$4,800.00	\$10.00	\$4,800.00	\$11.35	\$5,448.00
455.0100	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG58-28	3	TON	\$540.00	\$1,620.00	\$540.00	\$1,620.00	\$545.00	\$1,635.00
460.1103	HMA PAVEMENT, TYPE E-3	60	TON	\$103.00	\$6,180.00	\$103.00	\$6,180.00	\$99.00	\$5,940.00
460.3000	QMP, HMA MIXTURE	60	TON		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

DESCRIPTION: BASE BID - TERMINAL APRON EXPANSION				Zignego Company, Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Michaels Corporation	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P62009	PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE 1	1,240	S.F.	\$2.00	\$2,480.00	\$1.95	\$2,418.00	\$1.95	\$2,418.00
P62099	PAINTING, BLUE, WATERBORNE, TYPE 1	455	S.F.	\$2.10	\$955.50	\$2.05	\$932.75	\$2.05	\$932.75
P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE 1, GRADATION A	90	LB.	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$0.40	\$36.00	\$0.40	\$36.00
P62050	OBLITERATE MARKINGS	1,000	S.F.	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.70	\$3,700.00	\$3.70	\$3,700.00
P63202	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
X63491	TRAFFIC CONTROL, LANDSIDE	1	L.S.	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
X63492	TRAFFIC CONTROL, AIRSIDE	1	L.S.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
X63493	BARRICADES, AIR OPERATIONS AREA	14,730	DAY	\$0.35	\$5,155.50	\$0.35	\$5,155.50	\$0.35	\$5,155.50
P63503	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE DF	1,200	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00
P63506	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE HR	160	S.Y.	\$3.50	\$560.00	\$3.00	\$480.00	\$3.50	\$560.00
P63804	MEDIUM RANDOM RIPRAP	80	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
P64201	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1	L.S.	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
P64202	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	L.S.	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
P64001	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$125,683.00	\$125,683.00	\$96,500.00	\$96,500.00
D70105	STORM SEWER, 24-INCH	660	L.F.	\$45.00	\$29,700.00	\$45.00	\$29,700.00	\$65.75	\$43,395.00
D70106	STORM SEWER, 27-INCH	200	L.F.	\$56.70	\$11,340.00	\$56.70	\$11,340.00	\$79.00	\$15,800.00

DESCRIPTION: BASE BID - TERMINAL APRON EXPANSION				Zignego Company, Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Michaels Corporation	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
D70107	STORM SEWER, 30-INCH	317	L.F.	\$70.50	\$22,348.50	\$70.50	\$22,348.50	\$90.30	\$28,625.10
D70109	STORM SEWER, 36-INCH	949	L.F.	\$88.00	\$83,512.00	\$88.00	\$83,512.00	\$111.00	\$105,339.00
D70110	STORM SEWER, 42-INCH	1,658	L.F.	\$83.50	\$138,443.00	\$83.50	\$138,443.00	\$107.00	\$177,406.00
524.0115	CULVERT PIPE, SALVAGED, 15-INCH	56	L.F.	\$20.00	\$1,120.00	\$20.00	\$1,120.00	\$30.00	\$1,680.00
524.0615	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE, SALVAGED, 15-INCH	2	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
524.0624	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE, SALVAGED, 24-INCH	1	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
D70179	APRON ENDWALLS, 42-INCH, REINFORCED CONCRETE	1	EACH	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$1,780.00	\$1,780.00
X70197	BORING STEEL CASING, 36-INCH	100	LF	\$516.00	\$51,600.00	\$516.00	\$51,600.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00
X70198	BORING STEEL CASING, 42-INCH	145	LF	\$567.00	\$82,215.00	\$567.00	\$82,215.00	\$555.00	\$80,475.00
X70199	BORING STEEL CASING, 54-INCH	120	LF	\$763.00	\$91,560.00	\$763.00	\$91,560.00	\$750.00	\$90,000.00
D70501	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN, 6 INCH	1,300	L.F.	\$9.10	\$11,830.00	\$9.10	\$11,830.00	\$9.10	\$11,830.00
D70511	POROUS BACKFILL, NO. 2	350	TON	\$12.05	\$4,217.50	\$12.05	\$4,217.50	\$12.05	\$4,217.50
D75103	STORM WATER MANHOLE, TYPE 3	4	EACH	\$4,350.00	\$17,400.00	\$4,350.00	\$17,400.00	\$3,850.00	\$15,400.00
D75124	STORM WATER INLET, TYPE 8	1	EACH	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
D75140	MANHOLE COVER, TYPE J	4	EACH	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
X75140	MANHOLE COVER, TYPE J, AIRCRAFT LOADING	2	EACH	\$670.00	\$1,340.00	\$670.00	\$1,340.00	\$710.00	\$1,420.00

DESCRIPTION: BASE BID - TERMINAL APRON EXPANSION				Zignego Company, Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Michaels Corporation	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
D75153	INLET COVER, TYPE MS-A	1	EACH	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$360.00	\$360.00
X75196	INLET COVER, AIRCRAFT LOADING, SINGLE GRATE	1	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,235.00	\$1,235.00
X75197	INLET COVER, AIRCRAFT LOADING, DOUBLE GRATE	2	EACH	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,545.00	\$5,090.00
X75198	STORM WATER INLET, TYPE 8, UNDER PAVEMENT	3	EACH	\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00	\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00	\$5,250.00	\$15,750.00
X75199	STORM WATER MANHOLE, TYPE 3, UNDER PAVEMENT	2	EACH	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$5,725.00	\$11,450.00
D75402	CONCRETE GUTTER	210	S.Y.	\$45.00	\$9,450.00	\$49.80	\$10,458.00	\$49.80	\$10,458.00
P75499	CONCRETE STORM SEWER SPILLWAY	7	C.Y.	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$315.00	\$2,205.00	\$315.00	\$2,205.00
T90199	SEEDING TALL FESCUE MIXTURE	850	LB.	\$4.00	\$3,400.00	\$4.00	\$3,400.00	\$4.00	\$3,400.00
T90202	FERTILIZER, TYPE B	15	CWT	\$48.00	\$720.00	\$48.00	\$720.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	24,000	S.Y.	\$0.31	\$7,440.00	\$0.31	\$7,440.00	\$0.60	\$14,400.00
T90899	MULCHING, LIQUID APPLIED	22,800	S.Y.	\$0.35	\$7,980.00	\$0.35	\$7,980.00	\$0.35	\$7,980.00
L10801	TEST, LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING AND NEW CIRCUITS	1	L.S.	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
L10809	1-1/2 INCH FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT	2,400	L.F.	\$1.10	\$2,640.00	\$1.10	\$2,640.00	\$1.10	\$2,640.00
L10810	TRENCH OR PLOW	2,400	L.F.	\$0.80	\$1,920.00	\$0.80	\$1,920.00	\$0.80	\$1,920.00
L10811	COUNTERPOISE PLOW	1,000	L.F.	\$0.30	\$300.00	\$0.30	\$300.00	\$0.30	\$300.00
L10812A	5,000 VOLT CABLE, 1/C NO.8	1,950	L.F.	\$0.89	\$1,735.50	\$0.89	\$1,735.50	\$0.89	\$1,735.50

DESCRIPTION: BASE BID - TERMINAL APRON EXPANSION				Zignego Company, Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Michaels Corporation	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
L10812B	5,000 VOLT CABLES, 2-1/C NO.8	640	L.F.	\$1.70	\$1,088.00	\$1.70	\$1,088.00	\$1.70	\$1,088.00
L10817	BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE, NO.6	1,000	L.F.	\$0.76	\$760.00	\$0.76	\$760.00	\$0.76	\$760.00
L10819	COUNTERPOISE GROUND ROD	6	EACH	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$65.00	\$390.00
L12516	REMOVE TAXIWAY BASE MOUNTED LIGHT	3	EACH	\$55.00	\$165.00	\$55.00	\$165.00	\$55.00	\$165.00
X00001	MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY IN-PAVEMENT EDGE LIGHT, L-852T	6	EACH	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00
X00002	RELOCATE EXISTING BASE MOUNTED MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHT FIXTURE	15	EACH	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
X00003	HAND HOLE, COMPOSITE TYPE	2	EACH	\$1,675.00	\$3,350.00	\$1,675.00	\$3,350.00	\$1,675.00	\$3,350.00
X00004	EXISTING L-858 GUIDANCE SIGN RELOCATION	2	EACH	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
X00005	RAMP LIGHTING	1	L.S.	\$41,410.00	\$41,410.00	\$41,410.00	\$41,410.00	\$41,410.00	\$41,410.00
X00006	TEMPORARY TAXIWAY CIRCUITS	2	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
X00007	SPARE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT	1	L.S.	\$1,502.00	\$1,502.00	\$1,502.00	\$1,502.00	\$1,502.00	\$1,502.00
X50181	COLD WEATHER COVERING, LEVEL 1	3,000	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$30.00	\$0.50	\$1,500.00
X50182	COLD WEATHER COVERING, LEVEL 2	2,000	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$20.00	\$1.25	\$2,500.00
X50183	COLD WEATHER COVERING, LEVEL 3	1,000	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00
BASE BID - TERMINAL APRON EXPANSION					\$1,940,069.50		\$2,023,790.75		\$2,078,650.40
DESCRIPTION:									

DESCRIPTION: BASE BID - TERMINAL APRON EXPANSION				Zignego Company, Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Michaels Corporation	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ALTERNATE A - AIR CARGO APRON EXPANSION									
204.0110	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE	100	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
205.0100	EXCAVATION COMMON	1,800	C.Y.	\$4.77	\$8,586.00	\$4.77	\$8,586.00	\$5.28	\$9,504.00
P15815	REMOVING FENCE	875	L.F.	\$2.00	\$1,750.00	\$2.00	\$1,750.00	\$2.00	\$1,750.00
F16204	CHAIN LINK FENCE, TYPE 1, 10 FOOT	875	L.F.	\$19.50	\$17,062.50	\$19.50	\$17,062.50	\$19.50	\$17,062.50
X16271	CHANNEL GUARD, TYPE 1	20	L.F.	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
X16281	ELECTRICALLY OPERATED SLIDING GATE, 10-FOOT HEIGHT, 20-FOOT WIDTH	1	LS	\$26,830.00	\$26,830.00	\$26,830.00	\$26,830.00	\$26,830.00	\$26,830.00
P20901	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	1,400	TON	\$8.92	\$12,488.00	\$8.92	\$12,488.00	\$9.01	\$12,614.00
P50110	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 15-INCH	1,900	S.Y.	\$51.00	\$96,900.00	\$42.28	\$80,332.00	\$38.03	\$72,257.00
P50131	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, QMP	1,900	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$1,900.00	\$1.03	\$1,957.00	\$1.78	\$3,382.00
	15" PCC PAVEMENT PAY ADJUSTMENT INCENTIVE (ASSUME 6%)	1,900	S.Y.		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
X50191	DRILLED DOWEL BARS	180	EACH	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$14.52	\$2,613.60
522.0518	CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS V, 18-INCH	60	L.F.	\$40.50	\$2,430.00	\$40.50	\$2,430.00	\$53.50	\$3,210.00
522.1018	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE, 18-INCH	2	EACH	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
P64001	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,935.00	\$8,935.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
P64202	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	L.S.	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
625.0500	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	2,500	S.Y.	\$0.50	\$1,250.00	\$0.50	\$1,250.00	\$0.60	\$1,500.00

DESCRIPTION: BASE BID - TERMINAL APRON EXPANSION				Zignego Company, Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Michaels Corporation	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
T90899	MULCHING, LIQUID APPLIED	1,700	S.Y.	\$0.35	\$595.00	\$0.35	\$595.00	\$0.35	\$595.00
628.1905	MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL	1	EACH	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
628.1910	MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	1	EACH	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
628.2023	EROSION MAT CLASS II, TYPE B	800	S.Y.	\$1.75	\$1,400.00	\$1.75	\$1,400.00	\$1.75	\$1,400.00
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECK	30	L.F.	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
628.7550	CULVERT PIPE DITCH CHECKS	1	EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
629.0210	FERTILIZER, TYPE B	2	CWT	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
T90199	SEEDING TALL FESCUE MIXTURE	100	LB	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
X63491	TRAFFIC CONTROL, LANDSIDE	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
X63492	TRAFFIC CONTROL, AIRSIDE	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
X63493	BARRICADES AIR OPERATIONS AREA	600	DAY	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00
P63001	SAW CUTTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	60	L.F.	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$600.00
ALTERNATE A - AIR CARGO APRON EXPANSION					\$191,341.50		\$173,465.50		\$169,318.10
DESCRIPTION: ALTERNATE B - SNOW REMOVAL PAD									
305.0120	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE, 1 1/4-INCH	1,750	TON	\$8.92	\$15,610.00	\$8.92	\$15,610.00	\$8.61	\$15,067.50

DESCRIPTION: BASE BID - TERMINAL APRON EXPANSION				Zignego Company, Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Michaels Corporation	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
455.0605	TACK COAT	100	GAL	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
455.1000	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG 58-28	45	TON	\$540.00	\$24,300.00	\$540.00	\$24,300.00	\$545.00	\$24,525.00
460.1103	HMA PAVEMENT, TYPE E-3	750	TON	\$32.25	\$24,187.50	\$32.25	\$24,187.50	\$63.60	\$47,700.00
460.3000	QMP HMA MIXTURE	750	TON	\$1.44	\$1,080.00	\$1.44	\$1,080.00	\$0.60	\$450.00
ALTERNATE B - SNOW REMOVAL PAD					\$65,777.50		\$65,777.50		\$88,042.50
DESCRIPTION: ALTERNATE C - STORM SEWER NORTH OF TAXIWAY 'D'									
P15632	SILT FENCE, SILTY SOIL, DELIVERED	500	L.F.	\$0.90	\$450.00	\$0.90	\$450.00	\$0.90	\$450.00
P15634	SILT FENCE, SILTY SOIL, INSTALLED	500	L.F.	\$1.10	\$550.00	\$1.10	\$550.00	\$1.10	\$550.00
P15636	SILT FENCE MAINTAINED	50	L.F.	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
D70105	STORM SEWER, 24-INCH	732	L.F.	\$36.75	\$26,901.00	\$36.75	\$26,901.00	\$66.00	\$48,312.00
X70197	BORING STEEL CASING, 36-INCH	195	LF	\$516.00	\$100,620.00	\$516.00	\$100,620.00	\$540.00	\$105,300.00
D75124	STORM WATER INLET, TYPE 8	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
X75140	MANHOLE COVER, TYPE J, AIRCRAFT LOADING	2	EACH	\$670.00	\$1,340.00	\$670.00	\$1,340.00	\$710.00	\$1,420.00
D75153	INLET COVER, TYPE MS-A	1	EACH	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$360.00	\$360.00
X75199	STORM WATER MANHOLE, TYPE 3, UNDER PAVEMENT	2	EACH	\$4,045.00	\$8,090.00	\$4,045.00	\$8,090.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00

DESCRIPTION: BASE BID - TERMINAL APRON EXPANSION				Zignego Company, Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Michaels Corporation	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
628.7010	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B	1	EACH	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECK	15	L.F.	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
628.7550	CULVERT PIPE DITCH CHECK	2	EACH	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
T90199	SEEDING TALL FESCUE MIXTURE	80	LB.	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$4.00	\$320.00
T90202	FERTILIZER, TYPE B	1	CWT	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	2,300	S.Y.	\$0.75	\$1,725.00	\$0.75	\$1,725.00	\$0.60	\$1,380.00
T90899	MULCHING, LIQUID APPLIED	2,300	S.Y.	\$0.35	\$805.00	\$0.35	\$805.00	\$0.35	\$805.00
P15612	EROSION MAT, DELIVERED, CLASS II, TYPE B	400	S.Y.	\$0.70	\$280.00	\$0.70	\$280.00	\$0.70	\$280.00
P15613	EROSION MAT, INSTALLED, CLASS II, TYPE B	400	S.Y.	\$0.80	\$320.00	\$0.80	\$320.00	\$0.80	\$320.00
X63493	BARRICADES, AIR OPERATIONS AREA	1,000	DAY	\$0.85	\$850.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
X70196	BIOFILTERS	3,000	S.F.	\$10.85	\$32,550.00	\$13.25	\$39,750.00	\$13.25	\$39,750.00
P61001	STRUCTURAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	20	C.Y.	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$488.00	\$9,760.00	\$488.00	\$9,760.00
P61002	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	570	LB.	\$2.00	\$1,140.00	\$1.10	\$627.00	\$1.10	\$627.00
P63001	SAW CUTTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	20	L.F.	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
L10801	TEST, LOCATE, AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
ALTERNATE C - STORM SEWER NORTH OF TAXIWAY 'D'					\$191,191.00		\$195,688.00		\$221,434.00

DESCRIPTION: BASE BID - TERMINAL APRON EXPANSION				Zignego Company, Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Michaels Corporation	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
DESCRIPTION: ALTERNATE D - ADDITIONAL BIOFILTRATION LOCATION									
X70196	BIOFILTERS	3,000	S.F.	\$10.85	\$32,550.00	\$13.25	\$39,750.00	\$13.25	\$39,750.00
P61001	STRUCTURAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	20	C.Y.	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$488.00	\$9,760.00	\$488.00	\$9,760.00
P61002	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	570	LB.	\$2.00	\$1,140.00	\$1.10	\$627.00	\$1.10	\$627.00
ALTERNATE D - ADDITIONAL BIOFILTRATION LOCATION					\$45,690.00		\$50,137.00		\$50,137.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Base Bid Total					\$2,434,069.50		\$2,508,858.75		\$2,607,582.00